
US General Services Administration 
FOIA CASE LOGS for February 2018 

2/01/2017- 2/28/2017 
 

Tracking # Type Submitted 
Date 

Closed 
Date 

Dispositions Detail 

 

1 
 

GSA-2018-000856 Request 02/28/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to EEO Complaint GSA 16 R4 C 0144. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000855 Request 02/28/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of the following fields of the GSA Advantage database. 

GSA-2018-000854 Request 02/28/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of GSA lease or lease amendment pertaining to GSA award number GS-GS-11P-LCD01934.  

GSA-2018-000853 Request 02/28/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of GSA lease or lease amendment pertaining to GSA award number GS-11P-LDC01966.  

GSA-2018-000852 Request 02/28/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of GSA lease or lease amendment pertaining to GSA Award Number GS-11P-LDC02092.  

GSA-2018-000850 Request 02/27/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of GSA Lease Extension that was awarded to Potomac Center North, Inc. on 10/19/17 under contract 
GS-11P-LCD01934 

GSA-2018-000849 Request 02/27/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of GSA Lease Extension that was awarded to Potomac Center North, Inc. on 10/19/17 under contract 
GS-11P-LDC01966. 

GSA-2018-000848 Request 02/27/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of GSA Lease Extension that was awarded to TMG 801 Eye Street, LLC on 1/11/18 under contract GS-
11P-LDC02092. 

GSA-2018-000847 Request 02/27/2018 TBD   Seeking confirmation that everything is in order with my passport.  

GSA-2018-000846 Request 02/27/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a debt turned over to the Department of Treasury for an incident regarding an government vehicle. The case # 
is 2057289. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000845 Request 02/27/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to copies of all email and Text Communication between ALL GSA Atlanta HR Department personnel, interview 
committee and selection officials regarding GSA 16R$C0144. 

GSA-2018-000843 Request 02/26/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to how to start a visa process. 

GSA-2018-000842 Request 02/26/2018 TBD   Seeking the five highest paid civilian agency employees, their current titles, how much they earn annually, how long they have worked 
for the agency, and what their previous job with the agency was, if any. 

GSA-2018-000841 Request 02/26/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of the Task Order contract (#GST0309DS8036) awarded under the MILLENNIA GWAC contract vehicle 
(GS00T99ALD0211) awarded to SRA International, Inc. on Approximately June 1, 2014. 

GSA-2018-000840 Request 02/26/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of the statement of lease for GS-05B-18641.  

GSA-2018-000839 Request 02/26/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of the lease or L100 as applicable, for solicitation number: 6TX0562 (Contract award date: 9/14/17) in 
Dallas, TX. 

GSA-2018-000838 Request 02/26/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to my Entire file for Immigration Purposes. 

GSA-2018-000837 Request 02/26/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to copies of all GSA files related to the premises located at 2 Shaw’s Cove in New London, CT.  

GSA-2018-000836 Request 02/26/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of the Task Order contract (#GSQ0314DS0030) awarded under the ALLIANT GWAC contract vehicle 
(GS00Q09BGD0055) awarded to SRA International, Inc. on Approximately June 1, 2014.  

GSA-2018-000832 Request 02/26/2018 TBD   Request a copy of the following information data fields for the time period January 1, 2017 through Present, relevant to your Office of 
Civilian Board of Contract Appeal employee SMARTPAY Credit Card Purchase Program for your agency. 

GSA-2018-000831 Request 02/24/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to GS35F436CA (solicitation # FCISJB980001B). 

GSA-2018-000830 Request 02/24/2018 TBD   Seeking current address on (b)(6). Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000829 Request 02/24/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the Architectural plans of the Frank E. Moss Courthouse, located in Salt Lake City, UT. Please see initial 
request for a full description. 



US General Services Administration 
FOIA CASE LOGS for February 2018 

2/01/2017- 2/28/2017 
 

Tracking # Type Submitted 
Date 

Closed 
Date 

Dispositions Detail 

 

2 
 

GSA-2018-000828 Request 02/23/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a former GSA vehicle. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000826 Request 02/23/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of the most recent electrical bill for the J.J. Pickie Courthouse in Austin, TX. 

GSA-2018-000823 Request 02/23/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the Standard Form 1149 and attached documents reflecting the contract award to Fleet Vehicle Source, Inc. 
Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000822 Request 02/23/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the Cyber Security Contract Awards.  

GSA-2018-000820 Request 02/22/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to payroll records, for contract award GS09P16KTC7007. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000819 Request 02/22/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to review, prior to my determination of needed copies, all original certified payroll records, for contract award 
GS09P16KTC7002, for the period of 7/01/16 through 5/1/17 for work being performed by California Environmental Systems, Inc. 
(CES). 

GSA-2018-000818 Request 02/22/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to any reports under my name and the venue Echostage in Washington DC. 

GSA-2018-000815 Request 02/22/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to all certified copies of all General Services Administration records, regardless of form--including without limitation 
emails; handwritten notes; text messages; instant messages; social media posts; Word or WordPerfect documents; bank records, 
accounting or financial documents; spreadsheets; databases; telephone logs; voicemail or other audio recordings; videos; 
photographs or other images; information contained on desktops, laptops, tablet computers, smartphones, or other portable devices; 
calendar records and diary data--concerning: any communications between and among GSA personnel and U.S. Senator Ron 
Johnson or any employee, staff member or agent of Senator Johnson or Senator Johnson's office, concerning TFA or the PTT, 
including but not limited to a letter send from the GSA to Senator Johnson on or around January 19, 2018. 

GSA-2018-000813 Request 02/22/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to all copy of lease and any attachments or amendments for lease Number LFL60306.  

GSA-2018-000808 Request 02/22/2018 TBD   Records/video pertaining to an accident that occurred on Saturday February 20th around 9:20 P.M., on 4th street. 

GSA-2018-000807 Request 02/22/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of GSA lease GS-03P-LDC00266, awarded to Anacostia Professional Building Revocable Trust through 
the AAAP program. 

GSA-2018-000809 Appeal 02/22/2018 TBD   Appealing the redactions and integrity of the search for FOIA GSA-2018-000043. 

GSA-2018-000800 Request 02/21/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to GS-35F-0265X to immixTechnology, Inc. 

GSA-2018-000799 Request 02/21/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to FDA location in White Oak, MD. 

GSA-2018-000797 Request 02/21/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to all copies of the prime contract; all changes order modifications issued by GSA to the prime contract; all change 
order proposals and REAs submitted to GSA by the prime contractor that are still pending and unresolved; all payment applications 
submitted by the prime contractor to GSA; and a record of all payments made by GSA to the prime contractor. 

GSA-2018-000796 Request 02/21/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to Lease GS-P-03-17-DX-0046. 

GSA-2018-000795 Request 02/21/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to lease number LNY22918 for the building located at 200 McCarty Avenue, Albany, NY. 

GSA-2018-000794 Request 02/21/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to level III transaction data for purchases made in 2017. 

GSA-2018-000793 Request 02/21/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of all contracts and procurement documentation related to # GSP0416EX7010. 

GSA-2018-000821 Consultation 02/21/2018 TBD   DHS Asking GSA to Review Equities to Determine if they are releasable. 

GSA-2018-000792 Request 02/20/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to GSQ0015AJ0056. 

GSA-2018-000791 Request 02/20/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to information on Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation Exclusion and Reinstatement. 



US General Services Administration 
FOIA CASE LOGS for February 2018 

2/01/2017- 2/28/2017 
 

Tracking # Type Submitted 
Date 

Closed 
Date 

Dispositions Detail 

 

3 
 

GSA-2018-000790 Request 02/20/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to Maintenance, Flight, Acquisition / Disposition, Photographs and any others available that are related to the 
following aircraft. UH-1H Serial # 70-16315.  

GSA-2018-000789 Request 02/20/2018 2/28/2018 Request 
withdrawn 

Records pertaining to Maintenance, Flight, Acquisition / Disposition, Photographs and any others available that are related to the 
following aircraft. UH-1H Serial # 70-16315.  

GSA-2018-000788 Appeal 02/20/2018 2/23/2018 Request 
withdrawn 

Records pertaining to the GSA Lease for the Border Station in Champlain, NY but the response referenced Massena, NY. 

GSA-2018-000786 Request 02/19/2018 2/23/2018 No records Records pertaining to all concur travel vouchers and all corresponding attachments (receipts, letters, etc.) for the following people: 
(b)(6). From the period between July 1, 2017 to August 1, 2017. 

GSA-2018-000785 Request 02/19/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of all Employees with work addresses (please separate first and last name) Telephone numbers, 
Department, Position, Years of Service, Income, Work Email Address maintained by the Brownsville Texas Federal Building and 
Courthouse. 

GSA-2018-000784 Request 02/19/2018 TBD   Seeking the Occupancy agreement for the Business Integration Office in Building 810 on the Denver Federal Center in Colorado. 

GSA-2018-000782 Appeal 02/18/2018 TBD   Appealing the decision of GSA response, associated workflow FOIA GSA-2018-000362 Specially, exemptions made under (b)(6), 
(b)(7)(A), (b)(7)(E), b)(7)(E) and (b)(3). Please see initial Appeal request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000781 Request 02/16/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a list of the respondents to the second RFI in Solicitation ID15170001, which was posted to FedBizOpps on 
October 19, 2017.  

GSA-2018-000779 Request 02/16/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the GSA Contract Audit Report Number A110070P9X11058. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000778 Request 02/16/2018 TBD   Request a copy of all files associated with GSA Contract Audit Report Number A120065P9X12019 Bergelectric Corporation, including 
a copy of the contracting officer's decision, a copy of the GSA audit, a copy of the litigation file. See attached extract copy of the GSA 
Administrator's Semiannual Management Report to the Congress, No. 52, Oct 1, 2014 to March 31, 2015. Extract provided is the 
report cover and page 15 that will show GSA Contract Audit Report Number A120065P9X12019. 

GSA-2018-000777 Request 02/16/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to 15 years’ worth of SAM/CCR data; 2002-2017. 

GSA-2018-000776 Request 02/15/2018 TBD No records Records pertaining to the suite set up to conduct secure communications in the Old Post Office (also known as the Trump 
International Hotel Washington, D.C.) 

GSA-2018-000775 Request 02/15/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of EPA’s premium class travel report for the 2017 fiscal year.  

GSA-2018-000774 Request 02/15/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the annual dollars that were spent on contract # GS-10F-0270M from May 2, 2012 through December 31, 2017. 

GSA-2018-000773 Request 02/15/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to any manuals, documents, images, videos or other types of training materials/guides for using Data.gov's 
api.data.gov system. 

GSA-2018-000772 Request 02/15/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the sales history from GSA Advantage from 2004 to present. 

GSA-2018-000771 Request 02/15/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the procurement history for GSA from Sep 2, 2017 to Feb 15, 2018. 

GSA-2018-000770 Request 02/15/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to emails by R4 GSA personnel regarding me. 

GSA-2018-000780 Request 02/15/2018 2/26/2018 Request 
withdrawn 

Records pertaining to all certified payroll records and performance and payment bond documents for GS11P14MKC0023. Please see 
initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000769 Request 02/15/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to all the Space Utilization data for all GSA leases.  



US General Services Administration 
FOIA CASE LOGS for February 2018 

2/01/2017- 2/28/2017 
 

Tracking # Type Submitted 
Date 

Closed 
Date 

Dispositions Detail 

 

4 
 

GSA-2018-000768 Request 02/14/2018 TBD   Please disclose dated documents that show when the US Department of Education Office of Civil Rights Office (OCR) formerly 
located on Beal St in San Francisco (SF) moved to its current location; and 2) please disclose a dated contract/agreement between 
the US Department of Education or OCR and GSA regarding said move. 

GSA-2018-000767 Request 02/14/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the solicitation of the Request for Proposal for “Blanket Purchase Agreement for National Environmental 
Support Services”; Solicitation Number GS-00P-13-CY-A-0055.  

GSA-2018-000766 Request 02/14/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of GSA's Seismic Rating System Report, released on March 31, 2016.  

GSA-2018-000764 Request 02/13/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the lease space to GSA for Baltimore District Corps of Engineers. 

GSA-2018-000761 Request 02/13/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the Primestar contract awarded by Region 7 PBS. 

GSA-2018-000760 Request 02/13/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to copies of the proposals submitted in response to solicitation FBIRFPExchangePartnerPh2. Please see initial 
request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000759 Request 02/13/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of the Occupancy Agreement for the Federal Bureau of Investigation at the J. Edgar Hoover Building, 35 
Pennsylvania Ave NW in Washington DC. 

GSA-2018-000758 Request 02/12/2018 TBD   Congressional Correspondence Logs Between the General Services Administration and the Office of Congressman Ronald "Ron" 
DeSantis (FL-6). Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000753 Request 02/12/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of the Contract No. MAS GS-23F-0087W awarded to Auditech & Associates, Inc. Please see initial 
request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000748 Request 02/10/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to Accident Number 696422062. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000747 Request 02/09/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the solicitation of the Request for Proposal for “Statement of Work, Phase I Environmental Site Assessment, 
Old Customs House, 12 Heffernan Avenue, Calexico, CA 92231." 

GSA-2018-000746 Request 02/09/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the solicitation of the Request for Proposal for “Performance Work Statement Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment, Cliffside Field and Pipeline, Amarillo, Texas.” 

GSA-2018-000745 Request 02/09/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the solicitation of the Request for Proposal for “National Environmental Support Services BPA Call: 
Environmental, Historic/NHLPA, and Training Support – GSA HQ”; Solicitation Number EQPTZ-17-0007.  

GSA-2018-000744 Request 02/09/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the solicitation of the Request for Proposal for “GSA Fort Edison Exit Strategy”; Solicitation Number 1-PZ-16-
NJ0944AA.  

GSA-2018-000743 Request 02/09/2018 2/27/2018 Duplicate 
request 

Records pertaining to the solicitation of the Request for Proposal for “Blanket Purchase Agreement for National Environmental 
Support Services”; Solicitation Number GS-00P-13-CY-A-0055.  

GSA-2018-000742 Appeal 02/09/2018 2/26/2018 Closed for 
other 
reasons, Not 
agency 
record 

Appealing the decision of GSA's response. Associated workflow FOIA GSA-2017-001699. Please see initial Appeal request for a full 
description. 

GSA-2018-000741 Request 02/09/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to Presidential Transition Team, or “PTT,” emails and data to the Special Counsel’s office. ETC Please see initial 
request for full description. 

GSA-2018-000740 Request 02/09/2018 TBD   Request copies of all e-mails sent or received by GSA White House Liaison Michael R. Downing from July 5, 2017 to July 12, 2017. 



US General Services Administration 
FOIA CASE LOGS for February 2018 

2/01/2017- 2/28/2017 
 

Tracking # Type Submitted 
Date 

Closed 
Date 

Dispositions Detail 

 

5 
 

GSA-2018-000739 Request 02/09/2018 2/09/2018 Duplicate 
request 

Records pertaining to Order 47QFCA18F0018. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000750 Request 02/09/2018 TBD No records All waivers and other documents (including but not limited to emails) created since Jan. 20, 2017, that have allowed suspended and 
debarred individuals and entities to do business with the agency. 

GSA-2018-000738 Request 02/08/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to any unpaid checks. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000737 Request 02/08/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to all employee and contractor expenses that include payment to the Trump International Hotel Washington D.C. 
since September 1, 2016, as well as all expenditures made by GSA to the Trump International Hotel Washington D.C. since 
September 1, 2016. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000734 Request 02/07/2018 2/21/2018 Partial 
grant/partial 
denial 

Records pertaining to a copy of the out leases that GSA has executed for all non-Federal tenants (including the car dealership) at the 
Lipinski Federal Building in Chicago. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000732 Request 02/06/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to copies of all logs of congressional correspondence to or from any officials at the General Services 
Administration and Rep. Andy Barr (R-KY-06) between January 1, 2013, and February 6, 2018. 

GSA-2018-000730 Request 02/06/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to Sales Transaction file; date range of 1/1/2008 to 2/6/2018. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000729 Request 02/06/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to Old Chamber Building Fire Code Issues. 

GSA-2018-000727 Request 02/06/2018 2/06/2018 Request 
withdrawn 

Records pertaining to Koniag Information Security Services. 

GSA-2018-000725 Request 02/06/2018 2/21/2018 No records Please provide all emails to and from Jean.Lamborn@mail.house.gov for the year 2017.  

GSA-2018-000723 Request 02/06/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to Order 47QFCA18F0018. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000722 Request 02/06/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to all copies of congressional correspondence to or from any officials at General Services Administration and  
Rep. Dave Brat between November 4, 2014, and the date of the receipt of this request. 

GSA-2018-000721 Request 02/06/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to U.S. Representative Marsha Blackburn between January 2003-present. 

GSA-2018-000720 Request 02/06/2018 2/26/2018 No records Records pertaining to GreenTech Automotive, Inc. 

GSA-2018-000726 Referral 02/06/2018 TBD   Records related to the NASA implementation of 10 U.S.C § 2409 from January 1, 2008 to the present. Please see initial request for a 
full description. 

GSA-2018-000719 Request 02/05/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to Contract GSQ0015AJ0050. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000718 Request 02/05/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to all communications, written or electronic, to or from GSA employee (b)(6). 

GSA-2018-000717 Request 02/05/2018 2/16/2018 Request 
withdrawn 

Records pertaining to International Business Sales and Services Corp. Contract, SOW and Amendments. 

GSA-2018-000716 Request 02/05/2018 2/21/2018 No records Records pertaining to the gym/exercise facilities in the White House private residence. Please see initial request for a full description. 

GSA-2018-000715 Request 02/05/2018 TBD   Seeking GSA leases or other records of cell towers or wireless broadband equipment located on federal land or federal property. 

GSA-2018-000751 Referral 02/05/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to FBI FOI/PA Number 125189-001. 

GSA-2018-000713 Appeal 02/03/2018 TBD   Appealing the decision of GSA's redactions under (b)(6), (b)(7)(A) and (b)(7)(E) exemptions. Associated workflow FOIA GSA-2018-
000362. Please see initial Appeal request for a full description. 



US General Services Administration 
FOIA CASE LOGS for February 2018 

2/01/2017- 2/28/2017 
 

Tracking # Type Submitted 
Date 

Closed 
Date 

Dispositions Detail 

 

6 
 

GSA-2018-000711 Request 02/02/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to PACEI; specifically funding, expenditures and other support. 

GSA-2018-000709 Request 02/02/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to injuries sustained by (b)(6). 

GSA-2018-000705 Request 02/01/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to request an electronic extract of the most recent "Integrated Command Action Report System" (ICARS).  

GSA-2018-000700 Request 02/01/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to the Incident # 18 000 144 At fort Worth Fed Facility. 

GSA-2018-000696 Request 02/01/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of the GSA Lease No. GS-11P-LDC00260.  

GSA-2018-000695 Request 02/01/2018 TBD   Records pertaining to a copy of the executed Lease No. GS-11P-LDC00278. 

GSA-2018-000693 Request 02/01/2018 2/23/2018 Full grant Records pertaining to a copy of the GSA's report (that was due Jan. 29, 2018 to the Senate's Committee on Environment and Public 
Works) about financing a new FBI headquarters.  

GSA-2018-000765 Consultation 02/01/2018 2/15/2018   Records pertaining to Treasury FOIA Case #2016-03-090. 

 


